502757084 04/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803680

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
STEPHAN KARL ORL	ITZKY			03/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	STEPH	STEPHANIA HOLDINGS INC.			
Street Address:	7388 W	7388 WILSON AVENUE			
City:	DELTA	DELTA, BRITISH COLUMBIA			
State/Country:	CANAE	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V4G 1H	V4G 1H3			
Application Number: 14		1342137			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 14		14342137			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(415)576-0300			
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if th	at is unsucce	essful, it will be sent vi	
		415-576-0200			
-		mheymann@kilpatricktownsen			
•			ATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP		
		·	ITH FLOOR, TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER		
Address Line 4:		SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORN	17 34111		
Address Line 4:		66226-001200US-90247			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	-			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	66226-001200US-90247			
	NUMBER:	66226-001200US-90247 MICHELLE HEYMANN			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	NUMBER:	66226-001200US-90247 MICHELLE HEYMANN /Michelle Heymann/ 04/07/2014			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	66226-001200US-90247 MICHELLE HEYMANN /Michelle Heymann/ 04/07/2014 ment#page1.tif			

82640-30

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Stephan Karl ORLITZKY

of 728 Tsawwassen Beach Road Delta, British Columbia Canada V4M 2J3

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention described and set forth in United States patent application no. 14/342,137 filed on February 28, 2014 as a United States national stage of PCT patent application no. PCT/CA2012/000814 filed on August 30, 2012.

Title of Invention: METHODS OF CONTROLLING A LUBRICATOR APPARATUS, METHODS OF COMMUNICATION, AND APPARATUSES AND SYSTEMS

WHEREAS STEPHANIA HOLDINGS INC.

of 7388 Wilson Avenue Delta, British Columbia Canada V4G 1H3

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and applications and in any Patent, Registration, and any other rights which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the applications aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Patent, Registration, or other rights which may hereafter be granted for the said invention in the United States of America and all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end and term of any Patent, Registration, or other rights which may be granted for the said invention, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent, Registration, or other rights and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully

may request, to obtain or maintain Patent, Registration, or other rights for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Ha B.C. Canada (Country) SIGNED AT 7388 Wilson Ave (City or Town) (Country)

this <u>28</u> day of <u>Maril</u> 2014.

e i č

Stephan Karl ORLITZKY

RECORDED: 04/07/2014